
ORDINANCE NO. 1 8 7 3 6 5 
Amend Intergovernmental Agreement with Multnomah County for additional County funds in the 
amount of $272,233 for outreach and housing placement for veterans and people experiencing 
homelessness in East County (Ordinance; amend Contract No. 30002899) 

The City of Portland ordains: 

SECTION 1. The Council finds: 

1. Ordinances No. 185864, 186369, 186499 and 186925 authorized prior amendments to an 
authorized Intergovernmental Agreement (IGA) No. 30002899 between the Multnomah 
County Department of County Human Services (County) and the City of Portland, Portland 
Housing Bureau (City) to provide a total of $497,357 in County general funds for flexible 
outreach and housing placement to veterans and people experiencing homelessness in 
incorporated and unincorporated areas of Multnomah County east of the Portland city limits 
(East County). 

2. The County has initiated an additional amendment (Exhibit A) to the existing IGA to add 
$272,233 in County general funds and to extend the scope and duration of the IGA for an 
additional year to the close of FY 2015-16. 

3. The above stated services meet the goals and objectives of the City. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs : 

a. The Bureau Director and the City Auditor are authorized to execute Amendment No. 5 to the 
Intergovernmental Agreement between the City and the County, attached as Exhibit A. 

b. The Mayor is hereby authorized to accept on behalf of the City payments of up to $769,590 
from the County as specified in the amended IGA. 

c. The Portland Housing Bureau is authorized to perform all administrative matters in relation to 
the IGA, requests for reimbursement from the County, and to submit required reporting on the 
Mayor's behalf. 

Passed by the Council: OCT 0 7 2015 
Commissioner Dan Saltzman 
Prepared by: Ryan Deibert 
September 30, 2015 

MARY HULL CABALLERO 
Auditor of the City of Po,.nd 

By: ~~f~ 
/ - Deputy 



9 '9 &- -1 () 1 9 -

Agenda No. 1 8 7 3 B 5 
ORDINANCE NO. · r · . t 

Title c;_o u ),1....--'1 - 1A }• ~ ~ rn .J. {t w, .fM/1 
Amend Inter~overnmental Agreement with Multnomah County for .an additional $~72,2331 t0-ee-reeei¥~d as-
~ (Ordmance; amend Contract No. 30002899) --\=oY <Sv'--Ttea.e\-- ~,d. ""t::. ~"' •C\ t>\c->:ee..•".a"'\ \-· Y 

ve \le.re;. ~ (Ay' ~ ~·et: p\ 0 e<\~er '~· ~ ' .. Cl, .,. , . .,.n \e •,•, r" <;) 

INTRODUCED BY 
Commissioner/Aud itor: 

Dan Saltzman 

COMMISSIONER APPROVAL 

Ma or-Finance and Administration - Hales 

Position 1/Utilities - Fritz 

Position 2/Work -

Position 3/Affairs 

Position 4/Safet - Novick 

BUREAU APPROVAL 

Financial Impact & Public 
Involvement Statement 
Completed ~ Amends Budget D 

Portland Policy Document 
If "Yes" requires City Policy paragraph stated 
in document. 
Yes D No~ 
City Auditor Office Approval: 
re uired for Code Ordinances 

Council Meeting Date 
·september 30, 2015 

AGENDA 

TIME CERTAIN D 
Start time: --
Total amount of time needed: --(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 

CONSENT~ 

REGULAR D 
Total amount of time needed: Q. 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 

°'"' e_a .. t ("'·-". ~I _; 

CLERK USE: DATE FILED SEP 2 5 2015 

Mary Hull Caballero 
Auditor of the City of Portland 

By: 

ACTION TAKEN: 

FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA COMMISSIONERS VOTED 
AS FOLLOWS 

YEAS NAYS 

1. Fritz 1. Fritz ~ 

2. Fish 2. Fish v---
3. Saltzman 3. Saltzman ~ 

4. Novick 4. Novick ~ 

Hales Hales ~ 


